



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14936/2022**

AMIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Anshuman Tiwari, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Keshav Sehgal and Mr.Jatin
Singh, Advocates
SI Shrabanta Sarkar, SSB**

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

03.07.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder is ready and he will be filing the same within a week and requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

At request of counsel for the petitioner, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28.08.2024 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JULY 3, 2024/sk