



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14936/2022**
AMIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Pandey and Mr.
Anshuman Tiwari, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jatin Singh, Mr. Keshav Sehgal,
Mr. Shivam Gaur, Mr. Kshitij Joshi
and Mr. Aryan Kumar, Advs.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Govt. Pleader
for UOI with Insp./GD Janak Raj,
SSB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

28.08.2024

List on 09.01.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 28, 2024/SDS