



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14936/2022**

AMIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshuman Tiwari, Proxy
counsel.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jatin Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

09.01.2025

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be also filed within a period of four weeks from today.
3. List on 19th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 9, 2025/sds/B

Click here to check corrigendum, if any