



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14936/2022**

AMIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Pandey, Mr.
Anshuman Tiwari and Ms. Aishwarya Rai,
adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

1. The Registry reports that the rejoinder filed by the petitioner has been returned under objections. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to remove the objections and have the rejoinder placed on record.

2. Renotify on 20 April 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

DECEMBER 15, 2025/yg