



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14936/2022

AMIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Pandey and
Ms.Aishwarya Rai, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

At request of learned counsel representing the Petitioner,
adjourned to 16.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 20, 2026

DV